
Expenses for Minister Pat Breen T.D., September 2019 

Foreign Travel 

Dates Purpose of Travel Travel Details Amount Paid Total 

September 2019 Ministerial Competitiveness  
Council, Brussels 

Flights 
 
Hotel 
 
Other Expenses 

€564.07 
 
€403.24 
 
€ 80.50 

€1047.81 

 

Domestic Travel 

Dates Details Amount Paid Total 

September 2019 September Mileage (Minister’s own car) 
 

€1815.70 
 

€1815.70 

 


