Expenses for Minister Pat Breen T.D., September 2019

Foreign Travel

Dates	Purpose of Travel	Travel Details	Amount Paid	Total
September 2019	Ministerial Competitiveness	Flights	€564.07	€1047.81
	Council, Brussels	Hotel	€403.24	
		Other Expenses	€ 80.50	

Domestic Travel

Dates	Details	Amount Paid	Total
September 2019	September Mileage (Minister's own car)	€1815.70	€1815.70